improved management reporting to incentivise growth and improve
margin.

Page 21

FY23 – the opportunity

R E G U L A T E D
S A F E T Y  S E R V I C E

F R A G M E N T E D
I N D U S T R Y  R I P E

F O R
C O N S O L I D A T I O N

F L E X I B L E
W O R K F O R C E

P R O T E C T S
M A R G I N S

L E A D I N G  P R O V I D E R
O F  S A F E T Y,

B A C K E D  B Y  T H E
R I G O R O U S

G O V E R N A N C E  O F  A
L I S T E D  C O M P A N Y

R O A D S  A N D  A L L
W O R K  A D J A C E N T

T O  A  R O A D
R E Q U I R E S  T R A F F I C

M A N A G E M E N T
S E R V I C E

G O V E R N M E N T  A N D
B L U E - C H I P  C L I E N T

B A S E

AVADA Group Limited – FY22 Results Page 22

04

Q&A

A

Appendix

Pro forma reconciliation

AVADA Group Limited – FY22 Results Page 25

Notes:

1. Pro forma tax expense calculated at 30% of profit before tax

2. Pro forma adjustments have not been subject to independent audit or review

$'000s
FY22 Actual

Unaudited
Pre acquisition

trading

Public
company

costs
Management
remuneration

Related party
arrangements

Costs
associated

with the offer
Founder

shares Amortisation
Normalisation

adjustments
FY22A

Pro forma
(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (d) (e)

Traffic Management Revenue 72,933   63,612   -   -   (414)   -   -   -   -   136,131
Other Revenue 3,151   2,916   -   -   -   -   -   -   (3,044)   3,023
Total Revenue 76,084   66,528   -   -   (414)   -   -   -   (3,044)   139,154
Cost of Sales (58,007)   (49,528)   -   -   -   -   -   -   147   (107,388)
Gross Profit 18,077   17,000   -   -   (414)   -   -   -   (2,897)   31,766
Employee benefit expenses (6,572)   (5,096)   (279)   81   294   -   -   -   350   (11,222)
General and admin expenses (8,828)   (2,523)   (21)   -   4   3,517   3,450   -   668   (3,733)
Other expenses (2,680)   (2,479)   (119)   -   89   -   -   -   929   (4,261)
Operating expenses (18,080)   (10,098)   (419)   81   386   3,517   3,450   -   1,946   (19,216)
EBITDA (3)   6,902   (419)   81   (27)   3,517   3,450   -   (951)   12,550
Depreciation (2,970)   (1,755)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (4,725)
Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets (16,693)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (2,196)   14,957   (3,932)
EBIT (19,666)   5,147   (419)   81   (27)   3,517   3,450   (2,196)   14,006   3,893
Net finance income / (expense) (312)   (308)   -   -   -   -   -   -   5   (614)
Profit before tax (19,978)   4,839   (419)   81   (27)   3,517   3,450   (2,196)   14,012   3,278